

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2049 of 2021

Soukhilal and another **Versus** Union of India and others

10.06.2021	Mr. Hariom Rai counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Dheeraj Wankhede, counsel for respondent no.1. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Dy. G.A., for the State/respondents 2 to 4. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply. List it after four weeks. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE	
R a o		