



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2049 of 2021

Soukhilal **Versus** Union of India

Order Sheet

16/06/2026	Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Hari Om Rai, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Bharat Gulbani, Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. and Ms. Aishley Shrivastava, Counsel for the respective respondents. Counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition is filed on the ground that the case of the petitioner is covered with the judgment dated 06.12.2019 passed in WA No. 7 of 2019 and connected matters. The order passed in one of the writ appeal is put to challenge before Hon'ble Supreme Court by respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 16756-16757 of 2023, which is pending consideration and therefore, this case may be taken up for hearing after some time.

Saurabh	In view of submission made by counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the week commencing 17th August, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
---------	--