



CGHC010101742021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 2049 of 2021**Soukhilal & Anr. **Versus** Union Of India & ors.**Order Sheet**

18/08/2026	None for the petitioners. Shri Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.1. Shri Malay Jain, PL for the State. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 would submit that the SLP filed against the WA No.7/2019 is still pending consideration. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for respondent No.1, list this case in the week commencing 30th of November, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
------------	---

gouri